Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	0.5 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
• Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	[T
(MINIMUM)	4364
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an 10300°	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Matias Vigliano	Name: Doma, LLC
	Internal Address:
). 2. 2.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Padilla 831
Execution Date(s) 8-10-05	Primero Piso, Capital Federal
Assignment Merger	3
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Buenos Aires
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Argentina Zip: 1414
Other	Additional(-) 8(-)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
20 S FRECKLU 00000027 89236138	B. Falche No.(3)
	08/25/2005 FTECKLU1 000 00024 29238138
70 2	Al Cr. san,
Additional numbers a	90.00 50
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Mark Terry, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 227 Michigan Av. #204	✓ Enclosed
Odect / Marcos. 227 Wildingar PV. #204	None required (government interest not affecting title
City Mr. i Burd	8. Payment Information
City: Miami Beach	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: FL Zip:33139	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 305-535-9904	h Danasit Assaurt Nurskan
Fax Number: 786-513-0381	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: mark@sofilaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	Aug. 11, 2005 Date
1	Total number of pages including cover
Mrk Terry, Esq. Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016886 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

48566952

I, the undersigned, have invented certain improvements described in detail in a U.S. patent application entitled:

ASTRONAUT DOLL.

DOMA

I, the undersigned, have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

Matias Vigliano $\frac{\theta}{10}$, 2005 (enter date the Declaration was signed)

DOMA, LLC., a corporation of ARGENTINA, (hereinafter referred to as DOMA), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the aforementioned U.S. patent application and corresponding invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore.

For a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to DOMA, its successors, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in the aforementioned U.S. patent application and invention herein disclosed for the U.S. and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the U.S. patent application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions in said U.S. patent applications to DOMA, its successors and assigns. I agree that DOMA may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign patent applications when called upon to do so by DOMA.

Inventor Name: Matias Vigliano	
Residence and Mailing Address:	
Libertad 960, 10 A	
Buenos Aires, Argentina 1414	Country of citizenship: Argentina
Signature:	Date: AVENST 10, 2005
City, State/Country of Signature: BVENOS AIRES, CAPITAL	FORERAL, ARGENTINA

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016886 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 08/11/2005